

SC No. : 591/2025
FIR No. 234/2025
PS : Chandni Mahal
State v. Shakeel & Anr.

26.08.2025

Fresh case received by way of assignment. It be checked & registered.

Present: None for State.
Both accused not produced from JC.
IO SI Akash in person.

Since lawyers are abstaining from work today so, put up for consideration on the NDOH.

Issue production warrants against both the accused persons for the NDOH.

IO is bound down for the NDOH.

Re-notify on **27.09.2025**.

(Ekta Gauba Mann)
Special Judge (NDPS-01)
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/26.08.2025